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SPID Location 4: Garstang Road (B6430), Southbound, LC23, 30mph 
 
Date: 31st October 2024 - 26th November 2024 
 
Number days: 22 
 
Number of recorded vehicles: 32,742 
 
Breakdown by date and speed 
 
Date <30mph 31-35mph 36-40mph 41-45mph 46-50mph 51-71mph Total

31/10/2024 563          455            156           31             10             2               1,217         

01/11/2024 802          634            261           51             8               5               1,761         

02/11/2024 216          192            74             28             7               -            517            

04/11/2024 605          508            149           30             5               3               1,300         

05/11/2024 767          623            272           59             4               4               1,729         

06/11/2024 999          594            188           45             8               2               1,836         

07/11/2024 842          614            226           54             5               4               1,745         

08/11/2024 791          656            252           65             6               8               1,778         

09/11/2024 622          616            228           66             15             2               1,549         

10/11/2024 522          509            243           67             12             7               1,360         

11/11/2024 794          671            237           60             6               3               1,771         

12/11/2024 780          630            246           54             6               5               1,721         

13/11/2024 800          633            243           59             8               6               1,749         

14/11/2024 499          482            192           48             10             6               1,237         

15/11/2024 615          650            301           69             13             11             1,659         

16/11/2024 465          553            214           61             5               2               1,300         

17/11/2024 754          652            238           56             6               2               1,708         

18/11/2024 800          661            224           49             5               3               1,742         

19/11/2024 812          571            249           47             2               1               1,682         

20/11/2024 977          565            212           34             9               4               1,801         

25/11/2024 533          385            190           51             7               3               1,169         

26/11/2024 170          152            67             21             1               -            411            

Total 14,728      12,006       4,662        1,105        158           83             32,742        
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Percentage of vehicles travelling at 30mph or under 
 

Day Date Average at 30 mph or under Average at 35 mph or under

Thursday 31/10/2024 46.26% 83.65%

Friday 01/11/2024 45.54% 81.54%

Saturday 02/11/2024 41.78% 78.92%

Monday 04/11/2024 46.54% 85.62%

Tuesday 05/11/2024 44.36% 80.39%

Wednesday 06/11/2024 54.41% 86.76%

Thursday 07/11/2024 48.25% 83.44%

Friday 08/11/2024 44.49% 81.38%

Saturday 09/11/2024 40.15% 79.92%

Sunday 10/11/2024 38.38% 75.81%

Monday 11/11/2024 44.83% 82.72%

Tuesday 12/11/2024 45.32% 81.93%

Wednesday 13/11/2024 45.74% 81.93%

Thursday 14/11/2024 40.34% 79.30%

Friday 15/11/2024 37.07% 76.25%

Saturday 16/11/2024 35.77% 78.31%

Sunday 17/11/2024 44.15% 82.32%

Monday 18/11/2024 45.92% 83.87%

Tuesday 19/11/2024 48.28% 82.22%

Wednesday 20/11/2024 54.25% 85.62%

Monday 25/11/2024 45.59% 78.53%

Tuesday 26/11/2024 41.36% 78.35%

Total 44.98% 81.65%  


